CITY OF FLORENCE RESOLUTION NO. 24-A, SERIES 2021

A Resolution Supporting the City of Florence's Coast Guard City Recertification Application

RECITALS:

- 1. The Florence, Oregon community shares a rich history with the United States Coast Guard and have provided a home for the Coast Guard since the construction of Station Siuslaw River in 1917.
- 2. Station Siuslaw River is part of the US Coast Guard 13th District, Sector North Bend.
- 3. The City of Florence was designated a Coast Guard City on May 20, 2017.
- 4. Every five years the City is required to submit an application for re-designation as a Coast Guard City.
- 5. We are stronger because of the dedication and support we receive from the United States Coast Guard.
- 6. The men and women of the Coast Guard contribute many intangible benefits to the local community in addition to the services they provide -- they are our neighbors, our friends, as well as role models and mentors for our young people.
- 7. Florence is extremely honored to be named a Coast Guard City and wishes to continue this designation.

Based on these findings,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FLORENCE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Florence City Council endorses and supports the recertification application and looks forward to retaining the Coast Guard City status.
- 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTION:

This Resolution is passed and adopted on the 21st day of June, 2021

Joe Henry, Mayor

Attest:

Kelli Weese, City Recorder